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FOI Ref: 6180
Category(ies): Clinical – Performance Data
Subject: Staff Covid Vaccinations
Date Received: 10/01/2022

	[bookmark: _Hlk66456130]Your request:

	Our response:


	1. As of today’s date, please can you tell me how many (overall figure) of your midwife staff have received:
a. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
b. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
c. 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)
d. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination
	This data continues to be collected / validated for the whole organisation. 






1 midwife role has confirmed that they have not been vaccinated.


	2. Please can you represent the answers to question 1a-d as a percentage of the overall midwife staff in your health and social care trust.
	

	3. As of today’s date, please can you breakdown by medical profession (doctor, nurse, radiographer etc) how many staff at your health and social care trust have received:
a. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
b. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
c. 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)
d. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination 

	Data is collated as a whole organisation not being collated by profession
[bookmark: _GoBack]
4,996 headcount
4,636 vaccinated
Others – clinically or temporarily exempt, no record yet as they are new starters
23 firm refusals


	4. Please can you represent the answers to question 3a-d as a percentage of the overall staff by each medical profession in your health and social care trust.

	Cannot report until a full in scope / out of scope decision for each role has been completed; plus there is no mandate for employees to disclose this information.
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